### 504608015 10/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4654728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME AND ADDRESS: AIRSPACE TECHNOLOGIES,3005 SOUTH 48TH STREET, TEMPE, AZ 85282. STATE OF INC. ARIZONA previously recorded on Reel 040032 Frame 0424. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT RECEIVING PARTY: AIRSPACE TECHNOLOGIES,INC., 6005 HIDDEN VALLEY RD STE 280, CARLSBAD, CA 92011.STATE OF INC. DELAWARE.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICK BULCAO	10/19/2017
RICK NYHAN	10/19/2017
RYAN RUSNAK	10/19/2017
ADAM FRAZIN	10/19/2017
PETER FITZGIBBONS	10/19/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRSPACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	6005 HIDDEN VALLEY RD			
Internal Address:	STE 280			
City:	CARLSBAD			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92011			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15295112

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027728860

**Email:** gphero@skgf.com,beale@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN &FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3850.0010000

PATENT REEL: 044585 FRAME: 0179

504608015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GRAHAM C. PHERO, REG. NO. 64,228			
SIGNATURE: /Graham C. Phero/			
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/24/2017			
Total Attachments: 11			
source=3850.0010000_new_assignme	ent#page1.tif		
source=3850.0010000_new_assignment#page2.tif			
source=3850.0010000_new_assignment#page3.tif			
source=3850.0010000_new_assignment#page4.tif			
source=3850.0010000_notice#page1.tif			
source=3850.0010000_notice#page2.tif			
source=3850.0010000_cv_sheet#page1.tif			
source=3850.0010000_confirmation#page1.tif			
source=3850.0010000_confirmation#page2.tif			

source=3850.0010000\_original\_assignment#page1.tif source=3850.0010000\_original\_assignment#page2.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099849

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW A	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIG	GNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICK BULCAO	10/05/2016
RYAN RUSNAK	10/05/2016
RICK NYHAN	10/05/2016
ADAM FRAZIN	10/04/2016
PETER FITZGIBBONS	10/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRSPACE TECHNOLOGIES, I No
Street Address:	3005 SOUTH ADTHERER 6005 Hidden Valley Rd Ste 28
City:	TEMPE Carisbad '
State/Country:	AFTIZONA CA
Postal Code:	85282 <i>Q201</i> 1

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15295112		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: jcurry@skgf.com, lmiller@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3850.0010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN HARRIS CURRY
SIGNATURE:	/John Harris Curry/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3850.0010000 - Assignment#page1.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: Nick BULCAO, Rick NYHAN, Ryan RUSNAK, Adam FRAZIN and Peter FITZGIBBONS, hereby sell and assign to Airspace Technologies, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, whose mailing address is 6005 Hidden Valley Rd Ste 280, Carlsbad, CA 92011 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as Logistical Management System for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has a filing date of October 17, 2016 (also known as United States Application No. 15/295,112), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Appl. No. 15/295,112 Atty. Docket No. 3850.0010000

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she understands that the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 are the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the assignee, and are <u>NOT</u> the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the inventors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite his/her name.

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Nick BULCAO
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		RickNYHAN
Date: 10/19/17	Signature of Inventor:	Kystleh
		Ryan RUSNAK
Date: 10-19-2017	Signature of Inventor:	(Aller // /h
		Adam FRAZIN/
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Peter FITZGIBBONS

4793247\_1

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Didist (\$) 00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid as state of the undersigned inventors. Nick BULCAO, Rick NYHAN, Ryan RUSNAK, Adam FRAZIN and Peter FITZGIBBONS, hereby sell and assign to Airspace Technologies. Inc., a consolution formed under the laws of Delaware, whose marking address is 5005 flatder Vailey Pal Ste 180. Carlshad, CA 92011 (hereafter referred to us the Assignment higher entere right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringentians and in collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as collect in 18 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world.

(a) in the inventional allows as Logistical Management System for which applications of for patent in the United States of America has a filing date of October 17. 2015 takes known as United States Application No. 15.795,1121 it, any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent's) therefor, and

the many and all applications that claim the nearfit of the potent application listed above in pair (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (contamination, decisional, or continuation in part) applications, reissues, extensions removals and regrammations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor fising above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which lighters Patents issue, and

(4) in any and all inventions described in the parent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, ressues extensions, receivals and recommunities of such patent applications, including, without immutation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to fille applications therefor, and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation in part), reassure reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient

Asign No. 15/295.112 Ang Tawang San NS Ville (16/0)

The underlyied tradators agree to excepte all papers necessary in contraction with any materianement of parent and exceptions action ignored or effectuated before the applications of all and assignments and combining recognision, drawnad is continuation in-part), missay or reactionation applications of thousan and to compariso with the Assigner in every way possible in obtaining cridence and geams forward with such interference or parent enforcement action The and average of me course benefits removed that he also has full right to convey the entire interest betom assigned, and that he she has not executed, and will me execute, any agreement in conflict therewith The underlyand inventors hereby gains the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to inject in this assignment any further identification than may be necessary in destrable in reader necessary with the rules of the United States Patent and It satement. Of his few exceedances of this descentions The underspired in cutors beselve expression that be she understands that the patent proceins on a consisted with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 are the legal representatives of and attenues a fee, the assignee, and are NOT the legal representatives of, and attenues for, the 3011/03056-028 ON WITH ENGINERICAL executed by the understyped on enjoyee on the data apposite his her manne The 14/9/1 Signature of the energy Date 10/19/2017 Separate of Inspains Date Signature of Inventor: Ryan RUSNAK Signature of Isventoe Dist. Date 19 OCT 2017 Signature of leventor. ≰ Negation (gr

Page 2 of 2

Atty. Docket No. 3850.0010000
6025 Anden Valley Rd Sta 385
Callsbad, CA 92011
Charles Trale 1186

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: Nick BULCAO, Rick NYHAN, Ryan RUSNAK, Alam FRAZIN and Peter FITZGIBBONS, hereby sell and assign to Airspace Technologies, a corporation formed under the laws of Arizona, whose mailing address is 3005 South 18th Street Temp. AZ 83282 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) which application(s) for	known as	Improved the United	Logis States	stical Mar s of Ameri	r <mark>agemer</mark> ca has a	it System for filing date of
	(also	known	as	United	States	Application
No. Patent(s) therefor, and		nd all appi	icatioi	is mereon,	ill ally a	and all Letters

- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she understands that the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 are the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the assignee, and are <u>NOT</u> the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the inventors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite his/her name.

his/her name.	At Police
Date: 10-5-2016	Signature of Inventor: Nick BULCAO
Date: 10-5-2016	Signature of Inventor: Rick Nythan Rick NYTHAN
Date: 10-5-2016	Signature of Inventor:  Ryan RUSNAK
Date: 10-4-2016	Signature of Inventor:  Adam FRAZIN
Date: 10 -5 - 2016	Signature of Inventor:Peter FITZGIBBONS

4793247\_1

Page 2 of 2